08-10-2000								
F	ORM PTO-1594 1-31-92		101427747		HEET	U.S. Department o Patent and Tradem Attorney Docket No	ark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copponereof. ATTN. BOX ASSIGNMENTS								
1.	Name of conveying part ELEKTA IGS SA	JUL 2 0 2000	2.	Name and a	ddress of receiving party(ies):			
ELEKTA IGS SA					Name: ELEKTA AB (publ.). Internal Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance: 7-30-00					Street Address: Birger Jarlsgatan 53, S-10393 Stockholm, Sweden			
8	Assignment		Merger	City: State:		Zip Code:		
a	Security Agreement		Change of Name	 				
	Other			Additiona	1 2000(0) 9	Address(co) ottached2		
Execution Data: May 26, 2000				Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached?				
<ul> <li>Execution Date: May 26, 2000</li> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application:</li> </ul>								
Α.					B. Patent Number(s):			
09/508.629								
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☑ No								
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>				<ol> <li>Total number of applications and registrations involved:</li> <li>1</li> </ol>				
Name: Mr. Ernest F. Chapman				7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 ⊠				
FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT Internal Address: & DUNNER, L.L.P.				Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account)				
08/10/2000 DCDATES 00000082 09508629				Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
08/10/2000 DL0H123 0000002 0300000 01 FC:581 Street Address: 1300 I Street, N.W.								
Street A	ddress: 1300   Stree	et, N.W.		4				
City:	Washington			8.	Deposit acc	ount number: <u>06-0916</u>		
State:       DC       Zip:       20005-3315         9.       Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the								
original document.								
Ernest F. Chapman July 20, 2000							_	
Signature Date								
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 2								

PATENT REEL: 010976 FRAME: 0116 The undersigned.

## ELEKTA IGS S.A.

(hereafter designated Assignor) being in possession of rights in the invention having the title «A DEVICE AND METHOD FOR ADJUSTMENT OF STEREOTACTICALLY AND ENDOSCOPICALLY LOCATED EQUIPMENT», that is the subject of international patent application No. PCT/NO98/00276 filed 15 September 1998,

for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, agree to sell, and hereby do sell, assign, and set over to the Swedish company

## ELEKTA AB (publ.)

(hereafter designated Assignee) the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, including the right to file applications for patents anywhere in the world and to have patents which may issue therefrom made out in the name of the Assignee.

The undersigned authorize the Assignee to execute on their behalf any papers necessary in connection with the filing and prosecution of the applications, including continuation, divisional, and reissue applications, and with the obtaining or grant of valid patents, including patents of addition, confirmation, registration and importation, to the Assignee, but also agrees to execute and deliver any such papers at any time upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee, and to make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring said patents, and authorize and request issuance of the patents to the Assignee, and covenant that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned agree that with respect to the authorization and agreements referred to above, any reference to the Assignee also comprises any successor, assignee or other legal representative of the Assignee.

The undersigned accept all the above obligations independently of any counter-claim against the Assignee.

ELEKTA IGS S.A.

26/5-2000

June 3, 2000 Date

Name: Jinas Lavison Title: Président Divecteur Général

The foregoing is accepted with all rights and obligations pertaining thereto.

True copy certified. Oslo byfogd og notarius publicus. House 2000

ELEKTA AB (publ)

Name: L. Lekset

Title: Brendeul



PATENT REEL: 010976 FRAME: 0117

**RECORDED: 07/20/2000**